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s ABSTRACT

Objectives: The Psychopathology of schizophrenia was expected to be related with focal dysfunction of brain while schizophrenia
is recognized and studied as the brain disease. Authors studied correlation between neuropsychological tests and delusion which is
representative symptom of schizophrenia in patients with head trauma and psychiatric patients in order to explore the functional
localization of brain in delusional symptom.

Methods: Halstead Reitan Neuropsychological Test Battery and Korean Weschler Intelligent Scale and Minnesota Multiphasic
Personality Inventory(MMPI) were administered to one hundred ninteen patients consisted of sixty nine psychiatric patients and
fifty patients with brain damage. We tested correlation between results of neuropsychological tests and delusional scale made
from twenty four items related with delusion in MMPI. T—test between eighteen higher delusion scorers and twenty one lower
scorers was examed in psychiatric group.

Results: In brain damage group, signigicant correlations were found in the tests related with function of frontal lobe such as
category test, trail making AB test, tactual performance test, digit symbol test and fingertip number writing test, and significant
correlations were also noted in the tests related with function of left temporal and parietal lobes such as information, com—
prehension, vocabulary, similarities and speech sound perception test. The tests related with the function of right hemisphere
such as tactual performance test location, picture completion and performance, and the tests related with subcortical function such
as arithmetic, digit span, attention, digit symbol test, digit symbol and trail making AB test were signigicantly corelated with
delusional scale too. In psychiatric group there were significant difference of delusional score in the tests related with function of
left hemisphere such as vocabulary, vocable 1Q, comprehension and language, and in the tests related with subcortical function
such as N 120 voltage, digit symbol and arithmetic.

Conclusions: Delusion seems to be related with function of frontal lobe, left hemisphere and subcortex in both groups. Right
hemisphere may be also partially related with delusion. Sleep Medicine and Psychophysiology 200000 7(1)0 60-66
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Table 1. Significant correlation between scores of neuropsy-
chological tests and delusional scores in brain damage group

Test R p
Whole brain
Impairment index 417 .003
Total 1Q —.488 .000

Frontal lobe

372 .009

Tactual performance test(location) —.420 .001

—.427 .003
.340 .017
315 .042
.294 .038

Category test

Digit symbol test

Trail making A test

Trail making B test

Fingertip number writing test

Left hemisphere
—.446 .001
—.465 .001
—.480 .000
—-.419 .002
-.327 .021
—.294 .038
.300 .012

Vocabulary

Similarities

Vocabule IQ
Language

Information
Comprehension
Speech perception test

Subcortex
Arithmetic

Digit span

—.400
-.397
—.491
—.427
-.399

.340

315

.004
.004
.000
.003
.004
.017
.042

Aftention

Digit symbol test
Digit symbol

Trail making A test
Trail making B test

Right hemisphere
Tactual performance test(location) —.420 .001
—.475 .000
—.416 .003
—.288 .042
.294 .038

Picture completion
Performance IQ

Performance

Fingertip number writing test(left)




Table 2. Significant difference of neuropsychological tests and
event related potentials between higher delusional and lower
delusional scores in psychriatric group

Test t* P

Whole brain
Total 1Q -2.56 .015
Left hemisphere
Vocabulary —2.87 .007
Vocable IQ —-2.77 .009
Comprehension —-2.38 .023
Language -2.20 .035
Subcortex
N120 voltage -3.41 .002
Digit symbol -2.21 .033
Arithmetic -2.10 .043
P300 voltage -1.91 .064
Others
Category test 1.93 .062
Performance IQ -2.59 .014

*O two tail t-test
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